TOWN OF CAROGA - PLANNING BOARD

MUNICIPAL OFFICE BUILDING, 1840 STATE HIGHWAY 10, P.O. BOX 328, CAROGA, NY 12032 Telephone: (518) 835-4211 Email: boardclerk@caroga.town

NOTICE OF DECISION

Date: February 2, 2022

A Public Hearing before the Planning Board of the Town of Caroga was held on February 2, 2022 at 7:00 to consider the following application:

Application Number P2022-01

Owner: Tim Burton 120 Co. Hwy 107 Johnstown NY 12095

of the property located at 273 County Highway 111 in the Town of Caroga

And identified as Parcel 68.-1-3.2 in Caroga Hamlet zoning district, APA Hamlet land use area classification.

for a Site Plan Review as per the Town of Caroga Zoning Ordinance, Article 4, Subsection II, Paragraph 3.

Owner Desires to: build a hunting and fishing cabin on his parcel

The application was tabled until the next meeting of the Planning Board pending submission of an engineered drawing per requirements established for a Site Plan Review application. The next meeting of the Planning Board is March 2, 2022 at 7 pm.

Planning Board Chairman Alan Kozakiewicz

AK/LN